

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4060/2009

K.ARUNA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.P.SUBRAMANIAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 25/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. N. Rajaraman,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the instant case, notice has been issued to the
sole respondent on 21.7.2010 by registered post.

AD card has not been received back till date.

Await return of service.

List again on 29.9.2010.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar